CITY OF LYNNWOOD
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-01

A  RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD,
WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF
ANTICIPATED CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2011.

WHEREAS, Chapter 43.20 RCW the Open Public Meetings Act, and LMC 2.04.010-
.030 provide for the scheduling of regular and special meetings of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that adoption of an annual calendar of
meetings for the council will help in the orderly and expeditious conduct of Council and City
business; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DOES RESOLVE AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council regular meeting schedule (Attachment A) for calendar year 2011
shall conform to the provisions of Chapter 42.30 RCW and LMC 2.04.010, .020, and .030.

Section 2. The City Council retains its discretion to make other scheduling changes during 2011
as it deems necessary and appropriate.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL the 1(

Don Gough v
Mayor
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATE:
/”7
Patrick Dugan

Interim Finance Director




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

‘ /Z/MWV{”& (.

Rosemary Lars@
City Attorney

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 1-10-11
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2011-01



2011 Lynnwood City Council Meetings
FINAL JAN-10,2011

Regular Business Meetings 2nd and 4th Mondays
Work Session 1st, 3rd and 5th Mondays
3rd Wednesday
Day Date Meeting Type Comment
Monday January 3 Work Session
Monday January 10 Regular Business
Monday January 17 Work-Session Holiday: Martin Luther King
Tuesday January 18 Work Session
Wednesday January 19 Work Session
Saturday January 22 Special Work Session Council Retreat
Monday January 24 Regular Business
Monday January 31 Work Session
Monday February 7 Work Session
Monday February 14 Regular Business
Wednesday February 16 Work Session AWC: 16-17th Olympia
Monday February 21 Werk-Session Holiday: Presidents Day
Tuesday February 22 Work Session
Monday February 28 Regular Business
Monday March 7 Work Session
Monday March 14 Regular Business
Wednesday March 16 Work Session NLC: 12-16th Washington
Monday March 21 Work Session
Monday March 28 Regular Business
Monday April 4 Work Session
Monday April 11 Regular Business
Monday April 18 Work Session
Wednesday April 20 Work Session
Monday April 25 Regular Business
Monday May 2 Work Session
Monday May 9 Regular Business
Monday May 16 Work Session
Wednesday May 18 Work Session
Monday May 23 Regular Business
Monday May 30 Work-Session Holiday: Memorial Day
Tuesday May 31 Work Session
Monday June 6 Work Session
Monday June 13 Regular Business
Wednesday June 15 Work Session
Monday June 20 Work Session AWC: June 21-24th - Spokane
Monday June 27 Regular Business
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2nd and 4th Mondays

2011 Lynnwood City Council Meetings

1st, 3rd and 5th Mondays

3rd Wednesday
Meeting Type

Work-Session

Special Work Session
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Comment

Holiday: July 4th

Cancel - Aug.17-Sept. 6 ~ Council Summer Recess

Holiday: Labor Day

Dec.13-Jan.1 ~ Council Winter Recess




